1
LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
LED T8 Series 3 LED T8 Series 4
LED T8 Metric
Order Code Description
64662 LED/T8/S3/9W/840/24/STD
64663 LED/T8/S3/13W/840/36/STD
64664 LED/T8/S3/15W/835/48/STD
64665 LED/T8/S3/15W/840/48/STD
64666 LED/T8/S3/15W/850/48/STD
64667 LED/T8/S3/18W/835/48/STD
64668 LED/T8/S3/18W/840/48/STD
64669 LED/T8/S3/18W/850/48/STD
64815 LED/T8/S3/9W/830/24/STD/SMX
64816 LED/T8/S3/9W/835/24/STD/SMX
64832 LED/T8/S3/9W/840/24/STD/SMX
64817 LED/T8/S3/13W/830/36/STD/SMX
64818 LED/T8/S3/13W/835/36/STD/SMX
64833 LED/T8/S3/13W/840/36/STD/SMX
64837 LED/T8/S3/18W/830/48/STD/SMX
64838 LED/T8/S3/18W/835/48/STD/SMX
64820 LED/T8/S3/18W/840/48/STD/SMX
64821 LED/T8/S3/18W/850/48/STD/SMX
Order Code Description
65473 LED/T8/S4/9W/840/24/STD
65474 LED/T8/S4/13W/835/48/STD
65475 LED/T8/S4/13W/840/48/STD
65476 LED/T8/S4/13W/850/48/STD
65477 LED/T8/S4/15W/835/48/STD
65478 LED/T8/S4/15W/840/48/STD
65479 LED/T8/S4/15W/850/48/STD
65504 LED/T8/S4/9W/830/24/STD/SMX
65505 LED/T8/S4/9W/835/24/STD/SMX
65506 LED/T8/S4/9W/840/24/STD/SMX
65507 LED/T8/S4/13W/830/48/STD/SMX
65508 LED/T8/S4/13W/835/48/STD/SMX
65509 LED/T8/S4/13W/840/48/STD/SMX
65510 LED/T8/S4/13W/850/48/STD/SMX
65511 LED/T8/S4/15W/830/48/STD/SMX
65512 LED/T8/S4/15W/835/48/STD/SMX
65513 LED/T8/S4/15W/840/48/STD/SMX
65514 LED/T8/S4/15W/850/48/STD/SMX
Order Code Description
65049 LED/T8/15W/835/46/METRIC/STD
65050 LED/T8/15W/840/46/METRIC/STD
2
LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
compatible non-compatible N/A
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order Code Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
Arcata
ACT2P32ISUNV 2 IS     /
ACT4P32ISUNV 4 IS     /
Advance
ICN-1P32-N 1 IS       /
IOPA-1P32-N 1 IS       REV B
IOPA-1P32-LW-N 1 IS       REV A
ICN-2P32-N 2 IS     REV C/E
ICN-2P32-SC 2 IS     /
ICN-2S40-N 2 RS     /
IOPA-2P32-N 2 IS     REV A
IOPA-2P32-LW-N 2 IS     REV B
RCN-2S32-SC 2 PS        REV D
REL-2P32-SC 2 IS       /
RELB-2S40-N 2 RS       /
REZ-2S32-SC 2 PS        REV E
ICN-3P32-N 3 IS     REV C
ICN-4P32-N 4 IS     /
ICN-4P32-SC 4 IS     REV D
REL-4P32-RH-TP 4 IS       /
ESPEN
VE232MVHIP 2 IS     /
VE232MVHIPE 2 IS     /

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order Code Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
GE
GE132MAXP-N/ULTRA 1 IS       /
GE 232-120RES-DIYB 2 IS       /
GE 232-120-PS-N 2 PS       /
GE232MAX-G-N 2 IS     /
GE232MAXP-L/ULTRA 2 IS     /
GE232MAX-N/ULTRA 2 IS     /
GE232MAXP-H/ULTRA 2 IS     /
GE232-MV-N 2 IS     /
GE232-MVPS-L 2 PS     /
GE232-MVPS-L 2 PS     /
GE-232-MVPS-H 2 PS     /
GE332MAX-L/ULTRA 3 IS   /
GE332MAX90-V60 3 IS     /

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order Code Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
STANDARD
61128 - E232T8IS120-277/N/AS 2 IS       /
61130 - E232T8IS120-277/N/AS/BULK 2 IS       /
56558 - E232T8IS120/L/AS/BULK 2 IS       /
61113 - E232T8IS120/N/AS 2 IS       /
61124 - E232T8IS120/N/AS/BULK 2 IS       /
59770 - E432T8IS120/H/90C 4 IS       /
61120 - E432T8IS120/L/AS 4 IS       /
61127 - E432T8IS120/L/AS/BULK 4 IS       /
61114 - E432T8IS120/N/AS 4 IS       /
61125 - E432T8IS120/N/AS/BULK 4 IS       /
Sunpark SL15T 2 RS       /
Universal
B232PUSV3PLA 2 PS     REV A
B232SR120S30 2 PS        REV E
B232IUNVHP-N 2 IS       REV B
B332IUNVHP-A 3 IS     REV B
B432IUNVHP-A 4 IS     REV B
120-277 V (3/3)
compatible non-compatible N/A
5
LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
version
Brand Order Code Number
of lamps
Starting
Method
Input Voltage
347 V
Arcata
ACT2P32IS347 2 IS   /
ACT4P32IS347 4 IS   /
Advance
GOPA-2P32-LW-SC 2 IS   REV D
GOPA-4P32-LW-SC 4 IS   REV D
GOPA-4P32-SC 4 IS   REV D
Fusion
FB232347E-HE 2 IS   /
FB232347E-L 2 IS   /
FB232347E-PPS-HE 2 PS   /
FB432347E-HE 4 IS   /
FB432347E-L 4 IS   /
FB432347E-PPS-HE 4 PS   /
GE
GE232MAX347-H 2 IS   /
GE332MAX347-H 3 IS   /
GE432MAX347-H 4 IS   /
Osram
QHE 2x32 T8/347 ISL-SC 2 IS   /
QHE 2x32 T8/347 ISN-SC 2 IS   /
STANDARD
60076 - E232T8IS347/H/90C 2 IS   /
58278 - E232T8IS347/L/BULK 2 IS   /
10293 - E232T8IS347/N 2 IS   /
31549 - E232T8IS347/N/BULK 2 IS   /
31036 - E432T8IS347/L 4 IS   /
56603 - E432T8IS347/L/BULK 4 IS   /
59771 - E432T8IS347/H/90C 4 IS   /
Ultrasave MR232347 2   /
Universal

Ballast Description 1 Lamp 2 Lamps 3 Lamps 4 Lamps
Ballast
versionBrand Order Code Number
of lamps
Input Voltage
120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V 120 V 277 V
AC AC-A2/54T5XS-W 2     /
Advance
EL1/254A26 2     /
HCN-4S54-2LS-H 2     /
ICN-2S54 2     REV B
ICN-2S54-N 2     /
ICN-2S54-T 2     REV B
ICN-2S54-90C-N 2     REV B
IOP-2PSP54-SC 2     REV E
IZT-2S54-D 2       REV C
ICN-4S54-90C-2LS-G 4   REV A/B
ICN-4S54-2LS-H 4 REV C
IOP-4PSP54-2LS-G 4 REV H
Damar 26947A 2     /
Espen VE454MVHRP 4   /
Fulham

LED T5
LED T5 Series 2
Order Code Description
64463 LED/T5/27W/840/46/ND/STD/SMX
64464 LED/T5/27W/850/46/ND/STD/SMX
64465 LED/T5/27W/865/46/ND/STD/SMX
Order Code Description
65480 LED/T5/S2/25.5W/840/46/STD/SMX
65481 LED/T5/S2/25.5W/850/46/STD/SMX
65482 LED/T5/S2/25.5W/865/46/STD/SMX
120-277 V (1/2)
7
LED Linears Ballast Compatibility List
compatible non-compatible N/A